SCHEDULE

ONE half share in composite certificate of title 19C/839, containing 1434 square metres, more or less, being Lot 121 on Deposited Plan S. 131 in the name of Mary Ellen Wilson of Rotorua, reference librarian.

Memorandum of lease H. 054321.2 of Flat 1 on Deposited Plan S. 20966 over the land contained in composite certificate of title 19C/839 of which Mary Ellen Wilson, above-named is the lessee. Application No. H. 727061.

Memorandum of lease H. 546646.2 of Flat 1 and Carport 1 on Deposited Plan S. 36042 over the land contained in composite certificate of title 32D/804 of which Laurence Victor Smith of Whakatane, retired and Joan Lorraine Smith, his wife, are the lessees. Application No. H. 727496A.

Certificate of title 21C/381 containing 770 square metres, more or less, being Lot 1 on Deposited Plan S. 21964 in the name of Kevin Barry Buchanan of Tokoroa, butcher. Application No. H. 726759.

Dated at Hamilton this 25th day of May 1987.

M. J. MILLER, District Land Registrar.

APPLICATION having been made to me to dispense pursuant to section 44 of the Land Transfer Act 1952, with the production of certificate of title 20B/1352 whereof Douglas Ian Cowan of Auckland, sales manager is the registered proprietor, notice is hereby given of my intention to register a transfer in exercise of power of sale H. 724510.2 in respect of mortgage H. 493786.2, the mortgagee being Graeme Denis Devereaux and Ngaire Lorraine Devereaux without the production of the said certificate of title upon 14 days from the date of the Gazette containing this notice.

SCHEDULE

CERTIFICATE of title 20B/1352 containing 905 square metres, more or less, being Lot 41 on Deposited Plan S. 21962 in the name of Graeme Denis Devereaux of Wellington, clerk and Ngaire Devereaux, his wife. Application No. H. 724510.1.

Dated at Hamilton this 25th day of May 1987.

M. J. MILLER, District Land Registrar.

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the issue of certificates of title pursuant to section 3 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act 1963, for the parcels of land described in the Schedule hereunder and that such certificates of title will be issued unless caveats are lodged with me forbidding the same on or before the 7th day of July 1987.

SCHEDULE

Application: H. 726094.

Applicants: John Joseph Brokenshire of Auckland, clergyman and Philip Arnold Brokenshire of Thames, company manager.

Land: 506 square metres, more or less, being Lot 317 of the Waitangirua Block, being all the land contained in certificate of title 557/260, the registered proprietor of which is John Thomas Ellis of Paeroa.

Application: H. 713556.

Applicant: Brian Frank Little of Coromandel, fisherman.

Land: 8093 square metres, more or less, being part of the Okuranui Block, being all the land contained in certificate of title 572/159, the registered proprietor whereof is Eliza Guthrie of Auckland, spinster.

Dated at Hamilton this 26th day of May 1987.

M. J. MILLER, District Land Registrar.

ADVERTISEMENTS

CHARITABLE TRUSTS ACT 1957

DECLARATION BY THE ASSISTANT REGISTRAR DISSOLVING A CHARITABLE TRUST

I, Neville Lindsay Manning, Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies, hereby declare that as it has been made to appear to me that the board of The Lawson Field 'Heart of Gisborne' Charitable Trust is no longer carrying on its operations, the board is hereby dissolved in pursuance of section 26 of the Charitable Trusts Act 1957.

Dated at Gisborne this 22nd day of May 1987.

N. L. MANNING, Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies.

CHARITABLE TRUSTS ACT 1957

DECLARATION BY THE ASSISTANT REGISTRAR DISSOLVING SOCIETIES

I, George Reginald McCarthy, Assistant Registrar of Charitable Trusts, do hereby declare that, as it has been made to appear to me that the under-mentioned trust no longer carrying on operations it is hereby dissolved, in pursuance of section 26 of the Charitable Trusts Act 1957.

Te Ao Rangatahi Work Trust HN. 230494.

Dated at Hamilton this 25th day of May 1987.

G. R. McCARTHY, Assistant Registrar of Charitable Trusts.

CHANGE OF NAME OF INCORPORATED SOCIETIES

NOTICE is hereby given that "Merivale-Papanui Rugby Football Club Incorporated" has changed its name to "Merivale Rugby Football Club (Incorporated)", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Incorporated Societies in place of the former name. CH. I.S. 219155.

Dated at Christchurch this 22nd day of April 1987.

R. S. SLATTER, Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies.

3313

CORRIGENDUM

THE following three notices published in the *New Zealand Gazette* of 7 May 1987, No. 65, page 2056 incorrectly stated that the companies listed had been struck off the Register and the companies dissolved under section 336 (6) of the Companies Act 1955.

The headings should have appeared as:

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955, SECTION 336 (3)

NOTICE is hereby given that at the expiration of 3 months from the date hereof, the names of the under-mentioned companies will, unless cause is shown to the contrary, be struck off the Register and the companies dissolved:

The publisher wishes to extend apologies to all concerned for the errors.

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955, SECTION 336 (3)

NOTICE is hereby given that at the expiration of 3 months from the date hereof, the names of the under-mentioned companies will, unless cause is shown to the contrary, be struck off the Register and the companies dissolved:

Lapol (N.Z.) Ltd. AK. 049349.
Marden Sewing Machinery Ltd. AK. 103304.
Michael Gillies Ltd. AK. 093940.
Pascoe & Vercoe Contractors Ltd. AK. 115975.
Phildeb Enterprises Ltd. AK. 080951.
Resman Enterprises Ltd. AK. 101164.
Ross Service Station Ltd. AK. 049450.
U S Caterers Ltd. AK. 093404.
Wanden's Book & Gift Store Ltd. AK. 105824.
P. R. Breed Builders Ltd. AK. 108312.

Dated at Auckland this 1st day of May 1987.

S. HARK, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955, SECTION 336 (3)

NOTICE is hereby given that at the expiration of 3 months from the date hereof, the names of the under-mentioned companies will, unless cause is shown to the contrary, be struck off the Register and the companies dissolved:

Affco Northland Ltd. AK. 085268. Campbell Gray & Co. Ltd. AK. 114315. D. C. & J. J. Zambucka Ltd. AK. 087048. Glen Industries Ltd. AK. 086549. Instant Laminating Services Ltd. AK. 094929.

Given under my hand at Auckland this 22nd day of April 1987.

L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955, SECTION 336 (3)

NOTICE is hereby given that at the expiration of 3 months from the date hereof, the names of the under-mentioned companies will,